OP \$290.00 4061029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vocus, Inc.		12/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cision US Inc.	
Street Address:	12051 Indian Creek Court	
City:	Beltsville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20705	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4061029	VISIBLE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4069575	VISIBLE
Registration Number:	4069576	VISIBLE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4656015	VISIBLE
Registration Number:	3816570	TRUREPUTATION
Registration Number:	4632895	BUYING SIGNALS
Registration Number:	4635371	DEMAND SUCCESS
Registration Number:	3830240	HARO
Registration Number:	3830241	HELP A REPORTER OUT
Registration Number:	4617498	VOCUS
Registration Number:	4066042	NORTH SOCIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: hajra.nashin@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street NW

TRADEMARK

900350543 REEL: 005709 FRAME: 0947

Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan C. Compton/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Cision US and Vocus Merger#page1.tif source=Cision US and Vocus Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005709 FRAME: 0948

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VOCUS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CISION US INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CISION US INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10703438

2485157 8100M SR# 20151577754

Date: 12-30-15

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:17 AM 12/30/2015
FILED 10:17 AM 12/30/2015
SR 20151577754 - File Number 2485157

VOCUS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

CISION US INC. (a Delaware corporation)

December 30, 2015

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Cision US Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Cision US</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Vocus, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Vocus</u>"), with and into Cision US, with Cision US continuing as the surviving entity:

FIRST: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 30, 2015, between Vocus and Cision US has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

SECOND: Cision US shall be the entity surviving the Merger (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), and the name of the Surviving Corporation shall remain "Cision US Inc."

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of Cision US in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, without any changes or amendments thereto as a result of the Merger.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. EST on January 1, 2016.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of the Surviving Corporation located at 12051 Indian Creek Ct., Beltsville, MD 20705.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005709 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 01/14/2016